

DATE January 11, 2021

COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

Activity ID		Pi	roject T	litle		Contractor
062019018	16th Stree Ascension		Repair f	rom Day St	reet to	Miner Hardscape, LLC Matthew J. Miner, Owner 17981 Hwy 141 PO Box 457 Granger, IA 50109
Moved by				to ac	lopt.	
FORM APPR	OVED:					
s/Kathleen Van Deputy City A		iliyon	ol_			
COUNCIL	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	I, P. Ka	y Cmelik, City Clerk of said City Council,
COWNIE	113/15	112115	11100	11252111	hereby	certify that at a meeting of the City Council,
WESTERGAA	<u> </u>					the above date, among other proceedings the
GRAY					above v	was adopted.
BOESEN					IN WIT	INESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VOSS						and affixed my seal the day and year first above
MANDELBAI	J				written	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GATTO						
TOTAL						
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED		
				Mayor		City Clerk

PERMISSION TO SUBLET

Project 16th Street Brick Repair from Day Street to Ascension Street													
Contractor	Miner Hardscape, LLC												
Federal Tax ID	811650960	Contract No. 15335					equest No.						
ITEM TO BE S	UBLET	ORGANIZATION TO PERFORM WORK			DBE SPECIAL Y/N ITEM		TY TOTAL COST O						
Traffic Control		Bonnie's Barricades 1547 Michigan Street Des Moines, IA 50314- 3532 (515) 282-8877 Federal Tax ID 421250395			Yes			\$3	,800.00				
			Previous Request	······································		This equest	-	Γotal Date					
Cost of Items Sublet			\$73,000	.00		\$3,800.00		\$76,800.00 (a)					
Cost of Specialty Ite	ems Sublet	-							— (b)				
Cost of Sublet Items	\$73,000	.00		\$3,800.00		\$76,800.0	00 (c)						
Contract Amount						1		\$259,365.0	00 (d).				
Contract Amount Le		\$259,365.0	<u>00</u> (e)										
Percentage of Contr	act Sublet to Date	e (c/e)						29.61	<u>%</u>				

The prime contractor's request for Permission to Sublet the above items of work is approved with the understanding that the prime contractor shall be held responsible for the subcontractors' full compliance of all terms of the contract.

Attachment: Contractor's Letter Requesting Subletting

Form Routing: Project Engr. - City Engr. - Engr. Admin. - City Clerk/City Manager -

Engr. Admin. - Distribution

Form Distribution Original - Project File

Copy - Project Engineer Copy - Prime Contractor

Becker, Matthew D.

From:

Matt Miner <minerhardscape@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, December 15, 2020 11:33 AM

To:

Becker, Matthew D.

Subject:

SUBCONTACOR REQUEST FOR 16TH STREET

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Matt - We plan to use Bonnies Barricades on this project for our traffic control subcontractor.

Thanks



Matt Miner
PRESIDENT, MINER HARDSCAPE LLC
PO BOX 517
GRANGER, IA 50109

TEL: 515-208-5011